
 

 

 Lower Farm Weekly 

  

Congratulations to everyone for an amazing half term here at Lower Farm Academy.          

Hope you all have a wonderful break next week.  

               Value Awards 
 

Well done to those who have particularly stood                                                                         
out for displaying our school values this week. 
 

Beech Class      Birch Class                                                                                                                  
Theo   Resilience & Achievement Alex  Achievement                                                                             
Amelie Rose Care  & Resilience  Lisari  Resilience                       

Cherry Class      Chestnut Class                                           
Edie   Resilience      Alan  Achievement                                                                   
Riley   Resilience & Integrity  Alan  Integrity & Resilience                                                                   

Elder Class      Elm Class                                             
Nayan  Resilience    Laksh   Achievement                                      
Maksymillian Achievement & Resilience Maddie Achievement & Integrity                         

Hazel Class                                                                                  
Millie    Care & Achievement                                                                     
William  Achievement & Resilience 

Friday 17th February 2023  

  
 

 

       Attendance   
For week beginning 13th February:  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Beech Class:      96.8%  
Birch Class:     96.1% 
Cherry Class:      96.4% 
Chestnut Class:     98.3%  
Elder Class:     95.2% 
Elm:        95.7% 
Hazel:       100% 
 
Congratulations to those classes  that have 
reached an  attendance of 97% or above,        
especially to Hazel class with an attendance of 
100% this week!                                                                                                    
It would be great to see every class reach 
97% after half term.    



 

 Lower Farm Weekly 

   
Dates for your Diary 

 

 Half Term: Monday 20th February - Friday 24th February 

 Thursday 2nd March: World Book Day - non-uniform day 

 Friday 3rd March: Friends of Lower Farm Magic Show 18:30 - 20:00 (see  

below poster) 

 Wednesday 8th March: Year 1 trip to Tamworth Castle 9:00 - 15:15 

 Friday 10th March: Y3 trip to Tamworth Castle 9:00—15:15 

 Friday 17th March: Comic Relief - non-uniform day 

 Monday 20th March: Mothers’ Day Celebration for Y2 only 14:00 

 Wednesday 22nd March: Parent/Carer Share Event 14:30 

 Thursday 30th March: Easter Bingo 17:00 -19:00 

 Friday 31st March: School Finishes at 13:30 for Easter Holidays -  

 Monday 3rd April - Friday 14th April    

 Monday 17th April: INSET Day (children not in school)  

 Monday 1st May: Bank Holiday  

 Monday 8th May: Bank holiday for the coronation of King Charles  

 Wednesday 17th May: Parent/Carer Share Event 14:30 

 Half Term: Monday 29th May - Friday 2nd June 

 Friday 16th June: Fathers’ Day Celebration for Y3 only 14:00 

 Saturday 1st July: Sports Day / Summer Fayre 

• Sports Day 11:00 - 12:00  

• Summer Fayre 12:00 -  14:00 

 Wednesday 5th July: School Induction Day 

 Monday 24th July: End of Year Disco 17:00—19:00 

 Tuesday 25th July: Non-school uniform. School Finishes at 13:30 for     
summer  holidays                                                                

 




